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. Mr. Heard called and wanted to see
somebody so I talked to him for rather over
half-an-hour. He is a Kenya planter who,
having fallen upon evil times farming, went

rock prospecting. He sent a sample of rock to

the Government assayer = and paid for the assay -

and the result given showed the presence Of tin.
on this he got quite excited and communicated
with various people interested in mining, one ofl
whom made & special journey to the apot. mu
additional people all said that there was no -
tin in the rocks whereupon Mr. Heard again took
the matter up with the Government assayer, who
Subsequently the
samples were, aent down te the may ccparhumt

produced ms game result.
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Mr. Heard appears
Kenya Goverrnment Assayer six’ WPM
Sample No. 280 was f"td to contain
2.76% tin oxide, traces of’

determination.

foumd 1n the other
five samples. The smpplea were subsequefitly tested by
the Tanganyika Geological Surveyas, who found - 2.08% )

tin oxide in sample No. 280. A comparison of the

| results of the Kenya and the Tanganyika tests is




the 31st July
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tiageed. There . sonsioerable amount of .
correspondernce snd [ G0 not think it is necessary
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vort. Leues’ hat he wil -a'urn the copies of
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23007/34 Kenys
s, Gareon > €Y
.,_h..l‘ﬂl \
WA -
. Mr.

Ser C. Parkinson

Downing Stireet,

Sir G. Tombinson 15
9 uay. T935.

Ser C. Bottomiey D) » |
Ser | Shuckburgh. | IMAY (|
b |

Perms US of S |
i\

Parly. US of S

Secretary of Staie

(12)
; | e oo
DRAFT. ‘/ ( Oi‘ « the Bth of March)aaeto inf ;i you
e ks
P.R.S.H. Heard, Bsgq. that he has received a furtnrr communi-
W cation from the Acting Govern.r £ |
B VRV g ;
- \a-;..v\.x ~" (nw) Kenys mtl‘ﬁer full considerstion
. . “ [ —— - r a ’11’< = ‘
ol
Lol ‘ of the material before him bQLc.n add ‘
",.--unj‘ a“

nothing to hie deciaion already con-

¢ :

veyed to you in thi@ Department™® lettes

(8) of the 20th of rohruar:;
g 0 X |
ani—tnet Lt Lo not possible for him to
impute responsibility to the Government
» » T Ny ™
. > of Kenys for the-sets of -1ts officers
FURTHER ACTION.
done in good faith.
Gopy %o 0l4.0. M (3!
A 4 n*tyoulreo!

ot ;i ’ |
W‘i’” 40 arrmge for the 1

remainder of sample No. 280 10° be

Zonpe L\J‘ ret. 4.

' examined




examined by any reputabdle firm of assayers

and to submit the resulte of suchexamination,

you will recognise that the Secretary of state
will require to be satisfied that the specimens
submitted are identical with those forming the
remainder of Sample No. 80 returned to jou bt/

the Kenya Government.

. L W FLOOUL




NAROBI
KEN Y
7Y
o AIRIL, 1935,
Wity reterence ' your desjatc. .O. 16 ot ¢

A 20t <eppear., 1905 ani U ,Trevi v _“Lr&‘m:- on

the suu ect o! & C rmplalnt ©) w&r. Y.Hev.ii.neard againet

tne nenya minin.g and ;eologlcal oepart-ent, 1 have the

homour to imiorm you tnat, after turtner consiceration,

this sovernment nas nothins to add to the decision

communicated in mr. moore's letter of tne lst rebrualy,

L
. &pcl.l. 1734 sadiressed to tne claimant's solicitors, a copy of
whicl. is enclosed for your intormation. 4
>"y 2. As regards Mr. neard's suzgestion t}}la\t a
- turther assay of the remainder of sample lio. g/I(; should
\i i be undertaken, this vovernment is advired that no cheak’
j assay should be consldered because the alleged samples
=] have been in the hands of an interested party for ovit
a year and were ,f{turned unsealed. N
cl, 11 3. 1 enclose the comments ol ihe Acti::; Fov
e Ybiar™ £
e

veologlist and mining wnglneer upon e hee;c,i:»,g P
of the 2bth sebruary, whigh féﬁgﬁ

( despatch under referends.

Epcl.l1l. under reterence,

fHE RIGHT HONOURABLE
MAJOR 8Ix PHILIP GUALIFr¥E=LISTEH, PotdesGobatis ol yloPoy
BECRETARY OF STATE sOr THE GOLOR I 58
DOWNING STREET,
LONDON; B.W.ls




COoPY, 1HE SRCRETARIAT,

NAIROBI,

¢ Ref .No.MIN,16/1/9. 18t Yebruary,1934.

Bir, LI
1 have the honour to refer to your letter

No. 1650/1 of the lUth January, 1974, enclosing coples
of papers relating to a claim made on beh‘u_ of Messrs.
Heard and Leycester for the sum of ﬂu.ib‘?- on
account of expenditure incurred by them in connectiom
with prospecting for tin.

2, 1t is suggested in your letter that the

. Government Ufficers concerned in the analysis of the

wample submitted for assay made a grave mistake,-and -

that the result of the analysis, as furnished to your
clients, was not correct. 4 §
e 4 3. Enquiries into the facts of this case
nd;g.tZ that \no .hukq was made by the Assayer and
cnu'i‘-t. .;l, ai,ém.rmnnt is not “.iable in any

», .
event for the acte of its officers executed in good

+ faith, it i» ro‘gﬂteod that Government is unable to
i ’, consider meking any payment in respect of this -

- l.”l;ﬂ-nt to Messrs. Heard and Leycester.
1 pave ih

-

g
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NOPA@ (N A8SAY OARRISD OUF BY MIN INO
%Au', P08 MR, MBATD, by
the AOTING GOVE OROLM I87 AKD
MINING ZNO INRER.

1, Not ealy does the Tenganylks Territory
S8Ry CORTisM thet of the Govermaemt ssayer
Hatyobd, dut the Tangenyiks Govermment Petroloci.«:
oa .lﬂ‘ltu the heevy residties of this roek
sonfirme the presence of ceseiterite noted om
uioresespiosl examination by the Xenys Govermmen:
Mining BEagineer anda Oeologist.

2 1 find tnat dr. Heerd's letter of the
25th Febryary last as vell ss his memorendum, 1s
misleading. In this letter he elaime that the
semple sent to Messrs. Johmstom & Matthey was part
of & large sample quartered dswm 8o ss to infer
thet the large sample Fo.280 wes also part of tnie
large semple. s, however, is not the cese,
unless the quartering vees dome #0 Dadly ss to be
useless.

)+ The originsl seaaple Ro.200 whioh weighed
approximately 1 1. ogmpisted of three lumps of
reek, Ome of the fundsmental prineiples wnderlying
the o88 of quarteriag down seaples is thet no
. freagamt ohall Do of suoh s sise that its
Presencs oF sbeence could ochange detwesm the limite
of error slléwed, the value of thet portiom of the

® Lo b: rettined. {anou of comeleting of

L) 1] 199 ® FeFly quertered ssmple of the
thae Mhne n-‘a‘::u{.\ of many fragmentes of
the slad of & wee ¥ less.

$' ¢ wsmopsndue admive Vaat the

§- Mp ¥
crapls 98 Vg This proves Beither
the "y o Wees léb\. Mthey nor
apl= . 74 took &% eny time
46! e ® ditpliests of eur sample No. 280.

In o letter of the | 1 the
Gov ,'_ $ Assayer wrote h’n'&r‘?,zr' w will

thn large spesisen » .1

Ools tin Gafhe”.  This large Seominem fe v m’
q : AN Ms 8 g_m g‘n) January,

Fiad SEP IR 7 B

1% §a slenf Shet sheve -umwm-x:rn

apesinen olould n,m»m e same
D Sred t0e sese 1o m%'
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HOTR® ON AOSAY OARRIBD OUT BY MIN NG
DRPA T 708 MR HRARD, By
the AOPING GOVEANMENY OWOLOD IET ARD
VIHING =0 [NESR.

‘ ——— e e e e e e e -

ls Not enly does vhe Tanganyiks Territory
ossay confism that of the Govermaent Assayer,
Nairobi, but the Tangenyiks Government Petrologie:
oR --l‘-lu the heavy residtes of this roek
2onfires ke presence of cessiterite noted om
21090080p102) exanmination by the Kenye Government
Hining Engineer and Geologist.

2, 1 find tnat Ur. Heerd's letter of the
25%h Febrgary last as well ss his memorsndum, is
misleading. In this letter he elaims that the
semple sent to Uesers. Johmstom & Matthey was part
of & large cample quartered 4w 80 se to infer
that the large ssaple No.280 was also part of tnie
large semple. This, hovever, is not the ceee,
uRless th. quartering wes dome e0 Badly as to be
useless.

)+ The origimal sample No.200 which weighed
approximately 1 1V, oompisted of three lumps of

roek. Omp of the tal prineiples wnderlying
the o#s of quars down ssmples is thet no
[ fragamt ohall Be of such & sise that its
preseiee oF sbasnce coulid ohatie betwesm the limite

of efror sllowed, the value of that portiom of the

o-‘:!. to i; retsined. Instead of comsisting of

oRly three lumps perly jesrtered sample of the

sise 02':!-01 lb\n.vn'u{n of maMy fEagments of
i the efes ~f o pas oF loas

s mescrandus ad@il%e WAst the

sample wee b ] Rel ther
L. ." 'l fook ot \.t::
mll up i'ontn'.f ur esmple l:?gﬁo.




Re Aseays, etc., done for P. R. Heard

lst Jenuary, 1983.

gnd January, 1938.

Srd Mgwary, 1933.

V?“ Jenypry, 1983,

on behalf of Heard & Leyeeaster by

The Kenya Geological Survey.

Sample of Rock, uncrushed, (Qovt. No. 280) sent

for Assay to Nairobi. Result £.856% Tin Oxide.

Vire sent to Mr. J. Gestrill, Mbarara on Kagera
(Uganda) Tinfields, giving above result.
Reply: Advieing as many claims to be pegged

as possible.

Mr. Gast®l]l arrives at proespect, after teste

and exsmination of occurrence expresses opinion
that Govermment Assayer has made grave mistake.
At his request wire sent to Nairobi, ssking for
metho@§ used, and reply: “"Gravimetric Chemical

. Retimation."

Mr. Gastrell takes duplicate of 280 to Uganda
for Chemical Tests. Resulte as per document
and advises me to apply to Govéermment for re-
fund of eXpenNses.

1 write to Celmissioner of Nines.

wm- % Mply from @overument Geclogist reporting check

m- m-r;u eut confirm origiiihl Assay and
‘iﬂp um‘ eximinatico by hisgede confiras.




s

3.

reply received later reals: "lamypie Wit Liie
. no tin." Result communiceted to lovernmeut

e

Geologist after his visit to prospect, o<

below.
12¢th January, 1033. Capteln Leycester fnterviews oumnlss!
Mines who wires to Government ;eolLogis' re-

questing him to visit prospect. (N.B. The
Assays report applies to two prospects, one
on the Little Nzola, and one at Mol Ben, both
being the same - Rock) . The Grvernment
Geologist arrives and inspects the prospects.
After inspection states that it 1s a typical
occurpence, and no reason tin stone should not
be found. I pointed out that no outsider
could be made to bslieve the Assays, aflter

seeing semples and asked, 1f after aseing 'L

prospect, he was sLill convinced thelir (7
ment) Arsays sere curiect Hs tenlisd *
a
affirmativs, and asked me Lo bake 1179 aip -
samples at intervals from the ouferop, wid

that Goveriwent va\:i.d' dc thase samples (71

éharge, and get them checkad Ly the Tepjanike

Geologioal Survey. After his visit and definite
: statements, we were convinced that though there

was some mystery about it, yet ‘he Govermment

oould not be _y:ong. It was after thhlgmc

the report from London was received,

.~ JSth-Jenuary, 1933, OCasptain Leyoms ter _-ulaitiod 30 lbs., of sample
(a) to the Manager, Afiglo Continentel, Kagamega.
After sxaminstion and H.C.L. & Zinc %esta he

.w e ars to be valaeiess and a Horveulsnde.




l4th January, iwdX.

]

15th January, 1033.

16th January, 1933.

17th January, 1933.

We recelve’' the raeanu. ) YR % '

and asa'n K Wit @ e wa Crom Ta ! )
together witn wijtten 'etu g f omathon f
Asseay used by Tanlaniks Survey. No wn

natursliy Aelighted with the result aud thou,'t

surely there couli now be no miatake

“optes sant tc Messrs. Johnson & Maffey, London,

via 3.8,8.A, an? *~ Mr, J. Gastrill. Latter
reported, 414 ~o* tmyrass ~im, and wired me to
ask @uvernment to otta'rn ‘metsl” fram sample
27, ] wrote to yovernment Geologist re

this, and he re.llel, but Ald not do the tests.

1 cons!dered this particular letter somewhsat

childish in the {rcumstances, and a ~wfarance
to al .eamdl 1! 11e ar'laa oanf

portions of tre it

on this narti. )

replied via 5 .4 Pl

and criticlsing the oot

Assayer.

Assay flgures autmlitsd rto the Manager Anp i
Prench FKenya Development Lompany) Kakamegs,

who sent his assistant to take a largs r=.u-

of samples. Manager met Capta  Leycester in
Nairobi, and stated he had lookel at samp¥es

and did not think they contained any caxaiie Ate,
He would test with H.C.L. & Zine. 3ince uhen

we have heard no more re tie samplses,

Assay figures shewn to Mr. Mcionzld =8, resenviog

Canadian Consol.lated, & cJ@pany Spole ring Iz




‘e
.
N 6.
4nut), Wesi sfr'os AP et I ey
. Kenya to look for possibla oponlise He

was most interssted in the tabulatel reaults.

Oon arrival, and seeing the sample- e x aand
astonlstment and on sxaminink the Plts snd
occurrence geneirally and panning for sliuvial,

he stated that he could not understand it. In

fact his remarks were a repetition of Mr. Gastrils.

He was then s'own the Assay Method Detalls as
done by Tanjanika Survey, and after reading same,
stated that so far as he was concerned, the
Assay figures were worthless, and explained his

reasons, which were an amplification of Johnson X

Maffey's critliciam. He stated the Solution N
naed, i3 unsel only for high grade cre, ’.ﬂtPiL‘"h
aay { v Lo ne shon i1 ngue -a=i fﬁr mand
that A o1 TESRLE

feature : 1

acgopleaisy, apd ridicode

1dentificatlion cf ths Noonrw

Kenye and Tanjauln It W o vErt

(concentraiss) and alo. took lis
sample (A) which he would have assayed in
Johannesburg, and on his own Companys' mine

in South West Africa. He was 'lso golng t« have

a portion done in Nairobi, but was unablg to do
= -

so. He tested with H.C.L and Zinc and Fusion,
end got n results. He pointed cut 1lu Ehe

’ 4
sourse of comversatlon that the us~ of Ta in

3 ' ) the Assey mothod wauld give a positivs result

gar Tin., sves 1f nops was gresent i the Urs,




18th January, 1u33. I wrote, Aemaniing

@0oth Jamary, 1:33. 1 wrote to icvarmman® 9 nzist p 'ntng
several things o m re and TAy . ABtinZ A
re,ly 'c some juest! na.

2uth January, 1933. Jovernment 3eolux'st re;lles to A e, tu*

does not answer any of my questicns.

21st January, 1933. Re 18th. Portion of 28( and other samplna

returned to me and now fn 'y ,cesess’ .

To sum up, Messrs. Johnson % Mafiey, Mr. .. jastr’l

the Manager, Kagers, the Manager, Tanganika Concessions, the

Manager, Anglo-Continencnl, the Manager, HKenya Development, and

Mr. McDonald, Capadian onscliiaten ave all sean and taated
samples, and can get uv .as8ltsiitn.

rhe overnment geoltogist a'n “ ty a viacead 1n
L.C.L and_olog, Cassiterite =\ ap, are:t toe t wpB®eTe
my question es to wpether he hes rne rnta pere e ly

Apart from Johmson & Maii»j, <bv irm ]
should be above criticlsm, tha want leme i haee sxawing )

samples have, mosi of GLhem, much eaper lence lu tin mining.

Results 1ike this are 1ikely to dc the Mining lndustry 1in
this Colony great harm.

In a matter of this sort, 1t 1is not a quest’ a of theory,
but of fact, either Cassiterite 1s there, OT it is not there.

The Govermment not only state 1t 1s thére, but give a
definite averag®.:

Every single s2ampls auimltted Lo 'overnmeni hes wlver
3’positin resvlt, (1.6, wore than = crace) axcept two, whilch gave
trace in Neirobl gpt positlve 1n Yan junlKs.

Hew a5 the Govermmont JenlogliRt states, sll TohaL Das

"

ig
to bp dcme 53 te plecs she Twe tm tne .0 Lo 8 7inc for the




p -

Cassiterite to be apparent, then ail tnese gent.emn: nr "
‘ Maffey must te wrong, which is ‘nrorcefval le, aspecia iy ac whan
we find that the method used by Tarnjaniks is criticised as be'ng

of no account.

I have perscnally lone H. ! ¥ ‘1 *esta lnnumera’ €
times, with no results, but r~‘*he ap'ain .eyceeter or myas I f
have any Mining or jeologicai quaiificatiina, an' havse "een gitded

by what we have been told.
In one letter the : verrment ;mclogiat s*ates he +'11 cieaR

up the mystery, well this he has fatle! *¢ ic, a* any rate

satisfaction of anyone outside nis cwn Depar-tment.

For “aptain Leycester and P.R...H. Heard.




QoPY-

HEARD

HOEY'S BRIDGE

Good peg Aae mAny henes mets “ mE AR as: h'm tnc.uding
river and streams 'm; TlALl wher ne w, "¢ me CAME
HITCHINS GOVEKNMENT AZSAVEK

NAIROBI.
Reference your letter J.s8t Jm:iuary Eng.neers r.cw *e-e
can find no trace tin Vhat methnd ¢!! you use Reply
immediately Urgernt
REPLY RECBIVED
Gravimetric chemical et matior Apeayemr

By




P. R Heard, Ee
Hoey's BRridge.

Dear Sir,
have estimate: 7.1 in the  am; .~ f kock sent
to me ae per y. ur .ettare o‘g, the 4ty ancd % 1nstant.

The eample contains ..243% Tin, ejuivalent to 2.8i3 Tin

Oxide. No chromium is presert
The result of the Assays for ; |1 or y n.r two
=]

eamples of Quartz will be sernt in the ccuree Y a iay

or two.
] have the honour to be, 31%;
Your obedient servant,

Signed) A ® E  HITUHINS,

Assayer ané¢ Chemist.



O/c Kagara (Ugenda) Tinfleids, Ltd.

16th March, 1933.

P. R, Beard, Esq.,
P. 0. l“y s Bridge.

Dear 8ir,

Reference ay recent visit to your farm to inspect

a reputed Tin deposit.

Your samples gave no evidence of Caseiterite on the
o

Vanning Shovel.

Two assa L( the Cyanide ll_othod g‘ve negative results,
1 e. no metal1fc™t '

M ny. return to the above addrese, rro- tbroe wet
assays Wtrlo Method) the result of each of thn.

n‘w a trace only.

wm from whigh thebe samples were taken h of
no ‘dconemte value. vy - ,,/

P Yours faithfully, “?
(Signed) JAMES GASTRILL,




g

'

-

Vs
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P.O. Mbarare, UGANDA .
16th March, 1933
uy dear Rory,

1 am very sorry about the delay in reporting the result
of-the Assays, i‘t when I got back to Nuiranandu I found I had
to re-equip & nev laboratory before I could start Unfortu-
nately the results of the Assays confirmed my doubts, and
there is only a faint trace of tin. On snother sheet of
paper 1 have written a sort of official roport from which
you can quu.

1 should put 1t up to the Commissiocner Of Mines that
you pegged the ground on thogouth of the Government's
Assayer's report of 2. 85% Cassiterite. Examination of the
_ground by our Engineer do:é #ot confirm this figure: you
. Wos it to e lot of useless expense and will he see

hil ili slear: $ the money paid to the Govermment, etec.
H 1-shall mot-be coming down again will you p-t ne
y C&'htﬂr ~ the telegram is not. clear. Neither the General
w of Xagare (Ugsnda) Tinfields, Ltd., nor the Assistent
‘jl or *lolt can understand how she arrived at her
‘ 'mvum-h' mothod.
Fron Turther mun of the rock samples, I think
the chly thing yeu are likely to find in the ueum) - ig s
mg M“.S‘ty - ia gold besring quarts. ~ Rk
| 1% a0 Maez from v soon,




L X
Faawl u tee, oyl
\
#ITHQUT PRE.ULICKE
The “omriealouer N s
Nairoebl.
AYF Y v Ve 4. 1 R

the iirect result of Aarn AssAy e 'y the o “eroper bl rHA,»

It now appears that the 2 .ssy !+ w= e
are as fol.ows

| received an Assay Rej rt, on 4 -am;le of 7
(copy herewith , dated 3. 1.1+'%, whirt rea:': yLae
which I understand is a very i hufses, nme tate
cabled the result to Engiand, Bni a.s wire! Nr o
a Mining Engineer in ligan‘a, G UG Ahe A WA Tlgare
requesting him to w * ‘e ¢ P
etc., in preparation tor ! wi-e° nacs, Aad
me to peg as many -laime A& Vooe, ap the' *“e AnpA, waAR
good . 1 dropped all my w, & R ar 1 ev.'e my time
to this work

Mr. Gastrill was st that time wor<ing :rear the
Congo Border, and had to safsar | to kai. Heacd He arrived
here on the 2nd March 1 h» Lioe tualiy registerec te:

claims, pegged more, and done & great ieal of excavation

He said on arrival, that the Assay was a wonderful one,

and asked in what form I scnt the sample, 8 he hau con-

cluded from the figures I had probably =ent a parned

concentrate, whereas 1 had informed him I had sent the

Rock as taken from the ground, a portion of wh: ha

ra, t ha- -

o prouseding Lo LEBT wilr A veTLlug shovel, ne

GiprabEST J7ubBLL, fr 0 87°%<0 Thme me he nal harboured no



doubts A8 to 'he m-~curacy ¢ e o+ veonmenl Ackw v 'a
d anly bought plant neceapary ‘a- ‘ry ABsAyIng

He ther 111 tw teptn w.' ini.l e A N
resu. ta He exami:-e' the ' - a-e1 7y ar 'n'eqd
that he d~ubted t'° M tato et T At n , mxce t '
minute juAaptities { aclentifry ihte-@n’ CLy

He then requested me L w re t tre joverrmer
Assayer, asking whal method ra i heear . se’ 1r "rve ' A0,
1 wired reply pald as fo .owe Hit min + vernmer
Assayer Nairobi reference your lette- o' iy . rd Jjaj A"y
Engineer now here car finad r.~ trace »f ° wr A’ me®

11{d you use reply immeliate 11R!g'

The Government Assayer re;  ie: itAav .metrf -~
Chemical Eatimatior

The Engineer gal 1 {f v ot eern “n - av

L3
there should have been - conmit Lty T mppcory L. trat

by this method {t wasr necessnry, [(ira' '

He expresset his Mvl ot oo the® a ver grave
error of some sort hai{ been mate, " .t -~eised mm !
himaelf until he had done chemics. arsay= himuel!! nn *in

return to Uganda. These he 113, ant [ AattAacn ‘opies ~f

his report.
He stated before he left here that, if he ‘ound

even the minimum indication of Tin in a Commercial

quantity, he woula return

You will see from hie report, that he ran three
assays volumetric. I may add that these samples and the
Assay figures were shown to the General Manager of th»
Kageria (ligande Tinfielde. and his Assistant 5. M In a
covering Leiter Mr Gasilrll., silatles, inter alia, that

2 enar aimaell. the Genece. Manager, or the Asaistant G.M.




can understand how she (the Qovernment Assayer 6 Arrived at
her Gravemetric method.

That, Sir, is my caee, an! you will agree that 1t
is a grave one, if, as seems eoxtremely probable, a8 Assay
done by Government, which should be, and is generally
looked upon as a check to private assays, turn out to be
such grave mistakes.

My expenses might have eapily heen trebled, before
I found this out I would point out that neither Mr
Gastrill, or the Manager of the Tinfields Joubted the facts

of this Assay, prior to hie vxsét. Had he (Mr. Gestril.,

not been available, a man might have been sent from England
1 personally cannot afford such a loss, and await yourreply
on this aspect of the matter.

I have nov.‘ written to the Assayer, Nairobi, on the
matter, as I presume you will at once investigate it. 1
should naturally be delighted to f£ind that the Government
Assay was correct. I underetand it is the general practice
to keep a portion of any rocks sent for Aseay in case 8
dispute should arigé, 8o no doubt a portion of thie rock

is still at Nairobi. A further portion of the original

rock was taken to Uganda by the Engineer, and I have the
remaining portion in my possession. I should appreciate
an early reply, as many interests, not only here, but in
Loudon are involved: '
1 am, 81r,
Yours faithfully,
(signed) P. R. J. H. HBARD.




Heard Hoey's Bridge.

Gravimetric Chemical Estimation Assayer

Heard Hoey's Bridge *4r. Oxide point €5 jer

cent. Assayer.

Mining und Geological Department .
Nairobl.
31.3.1933.
Kef . G/3.

P.R.J.H. Heard EBsq.,
Hoey's Bridge.

sir, -

With reference to your letter dated 23rd March,
addressed to the Commissioner of Mines, I desire to
inform you thlﬁ fresh assay has been made of the
material supplied by you and glves 2.6% of Tin Oxide .

As an additional check, the remaining material
was examined physically, and mieroscopic investigation
of the heavy concentrates revealed the usual suite of
minerals associated with tin, viz., tourmaline, topaz,
garnet and, of course, cassiterite.

If the engineers who visited your prospect met
with disappointing results, it 1s quite evident that

the samples you submitted cammot have been representative

of the éccustance as & whole.

- I a
S You'r’*ub’l’tiont servant

(signed) R. MURRAY-HUGHES 3
@eologist.

Copy to:- The Genersal Manager,
The Xagerie (Uganda) Tin Flelds Ltd.

P40 Mbarara,.

m, Sir, =




! henys

Taglogicra’ Survey

Box 191. Nalrobl.

Jlst April, 1954

P.K. Heard, Esq.,
Heoey 's Bridge

Dear 3Sir,

I have estimated Tin 1 ‘he sample left with
me and find 0.20% Tin, or 0.25% Tin Oxide. 1 have wired
you to this effect as requested.

I will await your instructilons with regard to
the second sample left with m-‘J .

a2 I have the honour to be, Sir,
Your obedlent servant,

(signed ) H#F . HITCHINS.
E ¥ Azsn v Chemist.

»

Geologlgal Survey of Kenya,
Nairobi.

3rd May, 1933.

Dear Mr. Heard,
The results of the Tin Assays on the two samples
received from you last week @are as follows:-

Y. PF.A:B..Tin Oxide ©.15%
2. "H. . Tin Ooxide 0.18%

You will recall that the large specimen you brought

in gave 0.20% Tin Oxide and the sample you left with me
gave 0.25%. From thess results it seems quite clear ibsl

when r-ﬂr"xu-&uy large dnd repress: MMtive sampls is taken

+ B ,, ®




the percentage of Tih Oxide 1is 0.1 = 0.2%. Perti .ns
of the rook may contain 2% or more, vut the average
over all 1is evidently much lower,

Ccsn:yorice when treated with <inc and Hyd:io-
ochloric Acid :‘n converted un Lhe surface inlo metalllc
tin, and no premliminary treatment 1s necessary.

I think my reference to Caustic Soda was made in
connection with the method used to decompose the ore,
1.e. it was heated with fused Caustic Soda.

Yours sincerely,

(signed )A. P, R. HITCHINS.

Tanganyika Concessions, Ltd.

[ﬁ" . Klsmu

12 4:1033.

R. Leycester, Esq.,
Eakamega .

Dear Sir,
With reference to your visit here yesterday,
. . Burnaerd asks me to let you know that we are not
interested in the samples you left here yesterday.
B e Your-‘fnthrully,

—e e Pt

-

'rummm GONCESSIONS LTD.




Tahne Mat e,

Londen .
3B/313
The Standard Bank, It

10, Clements le,
E. C. 4,

1 Tin. 3 1bs. 11 ozs. Marked "K.L."

This sample of Mineral does not contain Tin.
(Signed) P. GIHTIN,

Director.

22.5.1833. 4

Mining and Geological Department,

M/1:27/16. : Nairobi.

rs

¢ . 14 ,6.1253.

Dear Mr. Heard,

I have received your letter dated June 4th and
I believe the samples have arrived safely in Nairobi.
These are going to be re-exemined by ourselves and I
propose sending duplicate sam; 'es and specimens down to
Dodoma for their examination.

I would like to correct one impression conveyed
in your 1ettor when you say that after seeing the place,

I said" thlb 1t 'I%?ed 11ke & tin occurremce.® If, by

this, you mennt a "tin-;crux:rence‘to be synonymous with
"t4in mine"™ you quote me incorrectly. Tin-stone is found
ander eonditions which do not always make it &n sconomic
nining pi-gp'oﬁtiqn, and after ihe Huplet‘um of gour
trenches, 1 We‘ a aam-‘nnm. thesre was 00 re8son
wy Jyou ahouid not find H..n gtone thers.




However, with this second group of samples, I

hope that we shall be sble to clear up quite definitely
the mystery about it alle.-
Yours sincerely,

(S1gned) R. WURRAY-HUGHES.

¢/o The Wational Bank of India, Ltd.,
, Klsumu.

hvo teated "P samples yu left us for tin,
_!m to find nuy u-uo of the -ﬁti‘.
‘ Ay ﬂ quite lm. that these MO gontain

° hut uluo, though that h ut to say that



. < &) Paugh-a-ballagh,
P.0. Hoey's Bridge.

6th November, 1933.

; The Severmment Oeologist,
~ KRNYA

.
.

Sir,

On various occasions by letter, and vorb-n.y you
bave stated that if concentrates from our samples are
plased in R.C.L. and Zinc Gassiterite would be apparent,

1 h’v‘n done tests 1n;:1nonblo, with no results.
Tests by n&:ﬁ‘mod have beem done by the principals of
various Wmnhc operating or'interested in Kenya, and

“

;;w.v ” of tll. g8t any, results.
" e 5 S D
s m this statement of yours, based on tests done P

ot hu these samples? ~
50 g.-m. & report from Johnson and NMaffey, .onx-nly 4
Mag too -ru“nr A,-u. ds dome by Tanjamiia Survey, ;

: ' ‘ﬁ\%lhuto. He illo
‘and ﬁ ..ld-‘“d fusidl tests with: :K

5 Amaluding \ho one assayed by )'
«hd Maffey, - mil.  He has nul
“and so‘aﬁn Afrios by the




You have stated a certain test will show certain
“results, this test used by various people shows nil.

You said the mystery would be cleaned up, you
hoped. It has deepened. .

~

In face of the overwhelming evidence, %CQM possem,
it appears, that, if there be any Tin present at all, 1t is
certainly not in the form of Cassiterite.

wd 1 should be glad to receive, at the earliest possible

-oiont, your answer to these cueries, and comments on what I

havéiwritten. <

I am, Sir,
Yours faithfully, G
(Stgned) P. R. HEARD

. for Heard % Leycester.




Mining and Geological Depariment,

NAIROBI.

Reference Vunv/u.
23rd November, 1933,

o

P. R. J. H. Heard, Esq.,
P.0. Hoey's Bridge.

sir, DS
I have received your letter dated November 6th.,
-.d must apologise for it not having been acknowledged
-r.i;_,’ifon. This was due to the fact that I have been out
o on Safari. e
< . ‘3. I am instructing the Government Assayer to return
to you all ‘your samples so that you may deal with them as;
you SBtmk it. ¥ &

. * 1 would draw your attention to the fact that the

’.».m of ctnitoﬂu-buring gneiss 1s not confined to

M If you will consult the report issued from this

’ .o-ﬂ‘loo;‘ 'inu on the Geological Succession, Tectonics, and
mo Geology of the Western Half of Kenya colony, you

will ﬁtd' I also duoovmd this {nterssting anon near




R LA e

Mining and Geological Departmsnt,

® i = i NAIROBI .

_Reference M/1127/36.
23rd November, 1933.

) P. R. J. H. Heard, Resq.,
¢ P.0. Hoey's Bridge.

2?2

sir,

I have received your letter dated November 6th.,
and must apologise for it not having been acknowledged
befors. This was fue to the fact that I have been out
on Sufari.

. 1 am imetrueting the Government Assayer to return

- OQ yOI all your u-pln so thit you may deal with them as

ih “ ¢,

L Q' ' { would draw your attention to the fact that the |
%}

- m of cuinl.corn'-bnﬂng gneiss 1s not confined to
> pu'hu ir 7ou -111 consult the report issued frca this
»“_ﬂ.u, tes on tho Geological Succession, Tectonics, and

B,
"

Reenomic Geoclogy of the Western Half of Kenya Colony,

A

you

ol ‘: " will fiad X also discovered this interesting for-uon near

: m- A large number of samples were lLaken by and ;L'
”‘IM tin content was .02§. Slides £ & mber o 3
m; pecine “, hn besn cut and in this -»§"}w;‘.mﬁg
ﬁ ucur visivle. Assays have been idﬁnnd have yielded 3

N ‘ 5

in =y imdon thon oe(unqu are L




Ry
: R ~”°~M' Tha Standsrd Bank of South Afrlca,
: " f: ELDORET .

14th September, 1933.

P. R. J. H. Heard, Esq.,
Hoey's Bridge.

sir,
Re Assay of Quartz for Tin.

'!.Ch;wroronce to your enquiry re the above, we

‘g to quote hero\mdor ‘an advide our London Officé has

ucivod from lour-s Jo).muon, lit.tlfay & Co., Ltd.
e ,'!n roply to your 1otter of $9th August, ‘ré Assay s

] ]- RB.35/313 of the 22nd May, 1933. . a
“‘Qiher with sample. of lixien.l received by s in
m ng'n uojy of a loctqp from Kenya polntin‘ out the many
k- v“ ul h w- made- un d;fferenq ,nupln of this

S h“m vy

%0 us m ‘Assay. m:aoi- ““‘L
t ht s0 far as’ w

a4 g
the report issued ia gngt
S

: thq,n&!t of any further s




2.

‘¢ Five grammes of Ove mentioned for test 1s iuite

&y

' neceasary for examination, although direct fusion of this

amount, in our opinion 1s not a practical method, involving

as it .does too large a volume of solution and considerable
é‘n‘&{‘,ll.l o_f’::ngohtu.

The Todine 1s good and used by ourselves, at the
same time we suggest that a solution weaker ch-n‘w‘% Ipdigq gl"
be used and that reduction with Iron or Nickel imeigs . of
Antimony be tried.

" ‘Blank tests of all reagents used for tests should

be made under-ideptical condition and compared with assay

§~ We return’herewith the correspondence you sent to
j@, the matter.” *
Youre faithfully,

Manager.



July 8let, 1933.

. N/1187/24.
Lo ﬁg{z; o il

ﬁb.'lﬂ'l l:mt

oir,

I have now received a reply from the laboratory of
the Panganyika Geoclogical Survey concerning the six samples
for tin determinations that were sent here E'Q"B: l;ﬁe
results are tabulated below:- 4

M- Tanganyika Survey.

‘Between 0.1% and 0.2% 8n. 0.46% 8a.,
0.1% 8n. 0.11% 8a. -
Trace 0.08% Sn.
Srace 4 0.03% 8&n.
Between 0.1% and 0.8% 8n. 0.23% 8n.
%

z&%. (Average of two

XN, ¥e. 880 is the original sample first subni tied. LS

2 ”t& microscopic determination of cassiterite 1s

'ul”om ¥y the Tanganyika Sutvey, which states that

i{te is a pale greenish coiour gshowing undoubted

pl!“il‘iﬁ ‘Which; however, is not so strong as that seen in
Uginds sad Tanganyike (Bukoba) cassiterite ™

“uj.puo- of the method used for the dﬂoiﬂnniﬁa




WET ASSAY OF Tin (UWS MO I F1ED.

In a thin spun-iron crucible (60 cc. capac!ty)

24 inches of stlck nodq(um hydroxiia are melted and hes'ed
until all molsture is expelled. After cooling, 0.° of
the finely ground ore ig added and the crucivle heated,
gently at first to avold spattering, finaliy with the .
full flame of a Meker burmer until fusion 1s quier.ses. 7
The melt is poured on to a clean iron plate and tha crucibie
leached,in a covered beaker using 50cc. water and 40 cc
Goné. E.C.L. When the crucible is clean it is 1lifted on

.
e fused cake 1s mext added to the beaker, the cover re-

%‘fﬂ:d of a glass rod, rinsed into the beaker and removed.
)
';‘bitood and the beaker plscoa on the hot plate until complete

l ... solution (apart from separating silica) has Deen effected.

0",.» The solution 1s transferred to a large flask ani v.5 g. of
= f‘lndly pO!dOPOE’netafllc angimony, 40 cc. Conc. H.C.i. and
26 ce. 4{ 10% Naa2CQ3 solution added, the flask he .g im-

‘~ ... mediately closed by a rubber stopper v'th delivery tube lead-
li'-‘:“or-l.‘ Na.2003 soln, contained in a healker The
flnck is heated and kept at gentle ebullition for twenty

e l‘ﬂnt‘l or more by which time complete r»duccioq ﬁ voth <.

T trem -nd #4n_should have been effeciac. & flask 1s Wr 3

-,m,noa.pd h room temperature, atil] kﬂng she delivery
i magt gho ln 2c03 solution. The no,pp;;: 18 then yulekly *-

L2
%, 5 eo. of starch solution added and N

i - vohanged Tor. one. bored to. fit the denvon

th imaiﬂ 106& ‘made. 4 < V
The m is standsrdised uyi\nt w»a !'to
m m ’!5 }“ N'@"Mlﬂ of 3n "’_A}Uli by 1. 199




N

2.

‘ were consequently found necessary. One gram of antimonv
was found sufficient to effect comji~te reduction.
Blank experiments showed the ant' 'mony to exercise
practically no effect upon the course of the reaction.
The determination of Sn. as -ulpbig: involves many
difficulties and according to Scott (p.' 5%) should be
avoided if possible. Sulphide of tin is a slimv jre-
cipitate in the absence of ammonium asalta. It 1s
Bonsidered preferatla, if separation of sulphide must

be —dq, to redissolve and estimate volumetrically.
1x

(Signed)  PRANK OATES

Chemist and Petrologist.

Dodoma .
- - July-28th, 1933,

Y =
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2.

were consequently found necessary. One gram of antimonv

was found sufficient to effect comyl~te reduction.

Blank experiments showed tre an' 'mony to exercise
practically no effect upon the course of tha reaction.
The determination of Sn. hid ~

n. as sulphide 1nvolv¢nc-9_

difficulties and according to 3cott (p. 529) should be

avoided if possible. Sulphide of tin is a slimv jre-

cipitate in the absence of ammonium salts. It 1e
considered preferatla, 1f separation of sulphide must

- b® made, to redissolve and estimate volumetrically.

(Signed)  PRANK OATES

Chemist and Petrologist.

Dodoma .

July 28th, 1933,

’ o




M/1187/88. Nairobi.

6. 9. 19383.

P. R, Heard, Esg.,
P.0. Hoey's Bridge.

: . ~
sir, * w B»

I have received your letter dated 3rd September,

in which you ask me if sample No. 280 yields "metal”. T
w&,\ut understand this enquiry, as no metallic tin is ex-
A& d

iwrtod from any mine in the world. The mineral cassiterite

Mining and @Geolagical Derpartment,

is the pMnct recovered and this is sent to reduction plants

in #aglend apd Ameérica, where the metal is them obtained.

Cassiterite is quite definitely in sampleo. 280,
nt! much less being confined to your farm appears to be
fairly widespread in the district.

- - ;m Tust question in youi letter, "Is it possible
5 - t'gat wetal from the sample?” is in the affirmative in so
far as W dropping the cassiterite inte a diluted solution
of Wc scid in which a asall piece of sind has




Nairobi,
30, 10. ivas
P. R, hnl '.q‘l
Hoey's Bridge.
Dear 8ir,
I have just been calied to 8South Weet Africa, and
have not deen able to get }“h.ﬁ“’ for tin done in Nairobi.
»
I am takifng tae swiple™ Wi
thea tested in Johannesburg, and also by my own Assayer in

th me, however, and will have

South Vest, The Concentrates which I took from your place
.".l. tested by myself in Kakamega. I used both the fusion
and sing-hydroolfloric acid tests, but could not detect tin
in any of the coientnto-.

Yours truly,
(S1gned) L. MeDONALD.
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-+ 22087/34 Kenye.

Mr. Flood, &2

My, . g
‘ "'-M"" /émul—,“/‘t"‘éf"'nuwmng e e

Mr. Porkineon - 20 Febru.iy, Lsso.
Sir G. Tomdinson -
ﬂrC.M.M S, é\"

Sir J. Shuckburgh. \

Permt. US. of S. h ? I wi 2tc., to refer to the
Parly. US. of 5.

letter .rowm thin Office ol the 16th
Secretary of State. *
of Jenuury end to uatute tlx..t he hns
B ét... w w,—-}

since been' uuvised Liasl rb—6—peesitie
Arman TG oletd ™ ; ‘
g -

P.R.J.H.HEARD, ESQ. that the results obtuined by uasay ol

DRAFT.

the samples submitted to the Kenyu

Geologicul Department were im fuct

-

v & - o -

accurute, The fact that liessrs.

% -

Johnson, Matthey and Company found
P " different results on &sday does not
o nagg‘s?hri],y prove that the assays

T %

[.° carrud out in Keny were wrong, since

" Fei mot MM
M&m—dﬂm that the

. g
The Secretary

of State 1s advised that careful snd

scourate ssmpling-is necessery ﬂ?



L Y .
S "
hfu‘ﬁit&’i’n age&y results is to be
expected, and it is at any rate posaible
that ly.ffiotonn care was not originally
exercised in taking the samples of rock.
In the circumstuncea the
Are kot

Secretary of State ie—wmable—$e consider
that you have a good claim for relmbursement/

o ‘;
but a copy of the co pondence is being

~
sent to the Governor of Kenys for his.

&\. io L Lili 6*—-),
consider: on .
i, »57 =z *FS
Loay—o%os 4; a-r'.'
el (TPt ¥ *

" \Signed) J. E. W. FLOOD



Telephone
KENSINGTON 3264 (Four lines)

ADDI CORRERSPONDFNCE
TUMTHE DIRECTOR

REF No M.5265 [MPERIAL INSTITUTE
SOUTH KENSINGTON -3
LONDON SW 7 9/

29th Januery, 1930. 'y -

sir,

I have the nomour to acknowledge your letter
(23087/34) and enclosures of tte l6th Jamary, and to
offer a few observations.

We s=e no reason to doeubt the ac-uracy of the
resultsygbtained by assay of the samples examined by
the K& Geologlcal Departuent, especilally as the
results were confirmed by the assays carried out by
the Tanganylka Survey.

The assay results obtained by Johnson, Matthey
& C8% of London (1lth January 1933) do not prove that
_ bhose made by the Kenya Mining Department were wrong, &s
> there 1s no evidence that the material tested by the
firm was g portion of _the acjual sample (No. 280) received
and assayed by the Kenya Geological Department.

I wéudd po:l.nt“buc that careful and gccurate
sampling 1s necessary if uniformity in assay results 1s
to be expected; and it socems to us that Mr. Heard has
not been sufficlently careful about sampling, a state of N
things very common among indxperienced prospectors.

So far as we can see from the correspondence, .
Mr. Heard has no claim against the Kenya Government .
seems” to have spent some time and money in attemp:
unsuccessfully to prove that the assay made by thessof . .
sample No. 280 was fnaccurate, instead of ¢ ng proper
cognisance of the significance of assays oh equent . :
samplsés which indicated the presence of tinstone only in . ¢
unpayable quantitiles. Otherwise his exponses%t;only -
those normally incurred by a prospector in makiIng: 5
_prelimipary examination of & supposed mineral-bearigg:
area. T R oL
& z hd

it

Nr; Heard!s letter and enclosures are rozu;n.& g
-herewith. ; A ]
I am, S8ir,
. Your obedient servant, T e -
" ’ 1 { = -
- L T % /.
- HPFl=2"S

y Director.
(8ir HAPry Lindsay) .

The Under Secretary of State,
* _Colonial 0ffice,
' .Lohdon, 8.W.l.




DOWNING STREET .

16. Janusry, 1935,

I am, etc. %0 sransmit %0

you & lgtter received from

. & P.R.J.H, Heard, s Keuye planter,




. the second 'p;rmtph F."lr;.'_‘li“rd'l

s = W 5

lonir, was sens to you in _she

letter from

the 21st of Novembsr,1934,

i 28304/34) .

4, . 1 am %o

. letter and the
¥

may be retur

in due oourse,

. kept.

this Department dated

(Re'terence

request that Mr. Heard's

enclosures Yaorebe—

ned to this Department

as no copies have veen -

-

DOWNING STREET,

16 January,1936.

W

™ »
.JH z I am -etc. to acknowledge the
. P ’ 2
4 *ﬁ . receipt of your letter of the 9th of |
R satifiary regardifig an asedy edrried out
@ G o ; TN
o vy D : )

by the xm%a’o;ogtcnl

~77at your re.quut,‘ wond —



Tegether with this statement I forwarded s claim for our

astual in.ml, 1.6.°E285. No compensation of any sort

has been asked for beyond these expenses. The originals

of all the correspondence are lodged with our Solicitors

in Elderet, Kenya. .
I hope, sir, that you will at least cause lolo-

enquiry to be made into this matter.
"I have the honowr to be, sir,

i :" Yours faithfully,




Communictions on this subject
- | should be addressed to—
~ | TR UNDER SECRETARY OF STATE, Downing Street,
‘ CoromiaL Orrios, )

Lonpox, 8.W.1. A TFebruary , 193 4
and the follo )
Mok quoted szoev/u /g%

8ir,

3 Z}% ) ‘:K 1 em Mrected to acknowledge the receipt of
yn'r letter of the md. of Pebruary, and to inform you

"_&t. 88 the questions which appesr to be at iswue are

< £07 the Govermmenit ¢f Kenya, it is dmbtful whether any

4 useful pnrpouvyonld be served by an interview.

g4 S B ss_pwmm. §ou s=e
= - m7~l~.--\ £l *
: w callet this Office on any week day

. ;. between the hours of 1l e.m. snd 1 p.m. or 3 p.m. &nd

b ﬁ.m. (Saturdays 11 a.m. to 1 p.m.) when & -n-bor of
[N W s
ﬂu lut African Dopartmcnt vill ssxcymm/fs

Figndu, J. Lw m




. ‘Y8 Counlonles.
TTEMALL K. -

|

The following ex-ract 15 frow o letter duted 7/2/34

at Paugh-a-B. 1lngh, Hoey's Briige, Kenyas Cilony, -r ..ned by

Mr Rory Heard o0 th arw.

- .

1 receivel *the enc.us»l fr.m W w yesterd . & wert 1n

this morning and &a J'Chern osur uember. He ciys that ¢o thio 1s

the fin 1 sitting of Lerisl:tive Councll befire the elzctiun Le

would probably nut get . n nce to ,ut ¢ cu..ti.m «nd .+t would 1in

any event ba useless as e would only et the Lame inswur. He
says that it is best now to bave things out, and mike o direct
appeal to the Colonial office.”

I attach copies of two letters, one from W.A. Shaw,
solicitor, of Rldoret, which s, stks for itself, anc¢ the second
is the reply or rather zist of 1t to letter one.

I have copies of ©ll the officicl assays and others:



538

CONTINUED (2)

. 1. 8ERKELEY STREET

» mAYFAIR W .

22nd. February 1984 >

Rt. Hon. Secretray of State for Colonies.

I am personally interested in the question raised; though 1 am

not personally makéng any financial claim, knowing that there is
small chancgfof obtairing this from Gevernment. However, the
matter is so serious thut [ must :sk for an interview with some

one in autbority before I have cuestions csked in the House.

‘i_“ I am desirous of laying .11 documentzary evidence befo;a

yog 3nd d?scunaing the.question wmeicably to see if some arrdngement

cannot be narrived at.

| s
1 hive éhe‘hoﬂour to be
) Sir,
your obedient servant.




M
True Copy.
_Copy
. 10th January, 1934,
»
No. 1650/1

The Hon. The Colonial Secretary,
Nairobi.

Sir,

e /

eim— d

I have been instructed by Messrs Heard ond Leycester to send you & brief
statement of the history in comnection with the samplixytrom an area sup-
posed to carry tim and copies of correspondence between Mr. Heard of the

firm of *d amd heycester, :nd other persons. It would seem that in Jamuary
1985 a sampléef uncrushed rock wcs sent to “the Government for assay and
the result was given by ‘thée Assayer & Ghemist émployed by the Government
o8 8.85 per cent tin-oxide whereupon the resu
to Mr. Gastrill of Uganda who*advised p&gtnz 48 many claims w8 possible
and who én instructiondivisited the site. The correspondence discloses
that the Government officialsconcerned appear to have made = very grave
mistake and the matter is aow being brought to your notice on instructiocms
to see what attitude will be adopted in dealing with the loss sustained by
my clients ip this unfortanage matter. I enclose a list of disbursements
acde” totall SRy 8hs. 4686/~ and as there is mot tin to be obtained my ¢
wish to know whether.you can make arrangements for payment to them &

Ar 10
loss suffered herein nemely Shs. 4535/-. I shall be grateful if go v
Please take up the matter with those concerned on behalf of ‘%he Government |
and. let me have a reply thereto cs soon us possible. = .

I have the horour to be, 3 2 A
8ir, . ‘f%‘n”

- -

ol - +

Your obedient servant

(Sgd) W.A. Shaw.



END
William Abercrombie Shaw
Notary Public.

WAS/JvVR
. Eldoret,
6th February 1934.

s 50/

P.R. Heard, REsq.,
Faugh-A-Ballagh,
P.0. HOEY'S BRIDGRE.

Feg
Dear Sir,

As we expected I have received a reply dated the 1st instunt from
the Colonial Secretary in 'c'ouuectiol‘with the claim Heard & heycester agazinst

the Kenya Government for e ¥Ependiture incurred in prospecting for the tin

. - - -

ronoun upon an erroneous ;ass.uy by a Government Gfficikal.
-y oy

no”c:nloinul Secratary states that after making en-

quiries into the facts it would seem that no mistake was made by the Assayer

and -Chemist and aﬁ Goyovnnmp not liable in any event for the acts of

1te otﬂcors cxocuted in ;ood rcith it is regretted that Government is un~

able to co!hidot uking any pnyment to yocr firm in respect of this co.pld.nt.\
lill you kindly instruct me if 1 wm to do anything further.
=l laura faithfully

> - e S

. il LS;dLI A. Shn'.




